Memorandum of Understanding
between the Federal Government of Austria and the United Nations
on the Extension and Amendment of the Memorandum of Understanding
between the Federal Government of Austria and the United Nations
for the Loan of Prison Staff to the International Criminal Tribunal
for the former Yugoslavia

In accordance with Article VIII of the Memorandum of Understanding between the Federal
Government of Austria and the United Nations for the Loan of Prison Staff to the International
Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia, signed on 4 November 1998, as amended on 21 May
1999, 19 May 2000, 31 May 2001, 27 May 2002, 8 July 2003 and 27 May 2004 (“Memorandum of
Understanding”), the Memorandum of Understanding is hereby extended for a further period of
twelve months, from 1 June 2005 untit 31 May 2006, on the same terms and conditions.

In accordance with Article IX of the Memorandum of Understanding, the following Articles are
amended:

Article III shall read as follows:

1. The International Tribunal shall pay the Government for the services of the Loaned
Personnel, on the basis of EUR 32,168.00 per person per year, pro-rated on a monthly
basis, according to the services performed.

2. The amount per person shall be adjusted on 1 January 2006, The adjustment shall be
made on the basis of the annual price index according to the Consumer Price Index
(CPI) All Households (2000=100), published by Statistics Netherlands,

3. Payment shall be made in arrears and in two instalments, which shall be due on 30
November 2005 and 31 May 2006, respectively. No additional or further payments shall
be due in respect of the Loaned Personnel.

Article VIII shall read as follows:

This Agreement shall enter into force on 1 June 2005, and shall remain in force until 31 May
2006, unless terminated earlier by either Party upon one month’s written notice to the other
Party. The Agreement may be extended with the consent of both Parties on the same

conditions and for a further agreed period.

Done at The Hague, this twenty fourth day of May 2005, in two originals in the English language.

For the United Nations For the Federal Government of
} / Austria
% = T e
A
Hans Holthuis H.E. Dr. Erwin Kuﬁ’;ﬁgh
Registrar Ambassador of Ausfria
International Criminal Tribunal to the Netherlands ;’

K
I

for the former Yugoslavia S
;



